

&
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2184/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2006 in CWP No. 15289/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PIARE LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MITHU SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Deepa Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned judgment and
order. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master